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ARfTE45 Navigation Warning

HiFleet E-R 2 ERERIAMARTESH 2981, ImAFFNINELLBREZ , BERKEMRT
BEMITEENS, There are currently 298 navigational warnings in effect around the ocean
on hiFleet with the Far East being the majority. Please pay attention to the navigational
warnings in relevant waters.

BEE Piracy

4F2%, B FBLARN6EEL, RRARKEENE LT HEEREM. wiIBeR
T 7 —BMR, EERREMIIRTITAES KR, REEERBRIYR THEMR

. XEEBEHEIREABIISFEZ T, 02.04.2025: 0300 UTC: Posn: 18:34.68N — 072:27.16W,
Around 6nm West of Port Au Prince, Haiti. Armed individuals without authorization boarded
a drifting bulk carrier. They struck a crew member with a gun, causing others to seek refuge
in their cabins and the engine room. The assailants then abducted two crew members before
fleeing. The incident was reported to the Haitian coast guard.
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ECMWF ']5\ o ) UTC+8 88

AiE S5 Meteorology

RE—FHPEDEBEN6-4%%, FIRFER; B8XI6-4%, KRIER; FEXAD
6-42%, RRFIFIR;, BiZEk4-5RN, TiR; FEEAEREEHNXII3-4%, BR, XAFFL
A AT ERESETAES . WS HHFleetZIASSIRSHSFIREN AL, BHE
hiFleet, The coming week the wind in Bohai Sea to become weak from strong to moderate
with ease sea to moderate as well. Wind in Yellow Sea become weak with slight sea. And
China East Sea will become moderate with moderate sea. The wind in the Taiwan Strait will
be moderate with moderate sea as well. In most of the South China Sea the wind to be
moderate with slight sea. The low pressure activities become small and gentle both in North
of Pacific and Atlantic. Welcome to consult the HiFleet weather routing service.

Y5 =544 Marine Incidents

4B9BIRE, Mil=thitE3mAG, —IREEEREMEILERERIEFREX, X2—
BE1304%RFEAIVICTORIA LS ( JRZ0Om Bonitatis 20098E31& ) o On April 9, it was reported
that at around 13:00 local time in Europe, a German container ship exploded and caught fire
in the North Sea, which is a 1304 TEU VICTORIA L (formerly Om Bonitatis built in 2009).

¥ Remark

AR EEIERLEATIE 92025 F 4B 13AILRATEN 7= FrEsUEFISM =X HtE%E, TG
BRTARNERER TRFIBFANEE . The data deadline for this report is Beijing time 17
hours on Apr 13th of 2025; All data and/or opinions are for reference only and under no
circumstances do the Company and its employees assume any risk.
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Latest Week Update Vessel Waiting Numbers Information in Anchorages of Canals and Rivers

Canal/Riv. P.N. M.N. WoW MoM Suez(Mediterranean-Red Sea)
9N
Suez.Red 46 1196 58 -102 80
Miss.Riv. 2 90 -26 -2
60
CK 205 4905 -18 -103
Pa.Atlan. 66 1636 26 110 40
Colum.Riv. 7 197 -3 35
20
Suez.Med. 70 1908 -4 7
Pa.Pac. 56 1629 1 -168 0
024-10-13 2024-11-14  2024-12-16  2025-01-17  2025-02-18 2025-03-22
7K 68 2493 72 -39
Suez(Red Sea-Mediterranean) Panama(Atlantic-Pacific)
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Panama(Pacific-Atlantic) Changjiangkou(Estuary)
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Zhujiangkou(Estuary) Mississippi River(Estuary)
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2024-10-13  2024-11-15  2024-12-18  2025-01-20  2025-02-22  2025-03-27  024-10-13  2024-11-13  2024-12-14  2025-01-14  2025-02-14  2025-03-23

Columbia River(Estuary)
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0
2024-10-13  2024-10-29  2024-11-14  2024-11-30  2024-12-16  2025-01-01  2025-01-17  2025-02-02  2025-02-18  2025-03-06  2025-03-22  2025-04-07

(P.N-Present Number; M.N.-Month Number; WoW-Week on Week; MoM-Month on Month)

BE— A EXIEEA R BRI SRR R E R B R R AR B E RN AR @ Handysize [ Supramax - Anchorage
Latest Week Update for Supra and Handy Num. and Waiting Time Information in Ship count Wait hours
Anchorages of China
150 120
120 100
Type M T W Th F Sat Sun 0 820
60
HDY 52 49 45 52 40 44 58 60 40
30 20
SMX 91 101 87 98 91 122 138 0 0
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun

WT.h. nrz.2 954 98.7 105.3 937 83.4 65
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Latest Week Update for Capesize and Panamax Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of Brazil

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
Pan. 78 81 79 76 70 65 68
Cap 25 21 24 23 25 23 22
WT.h. 202.6 176.8 152.1 149 149.2 157.8 183

RIT—ERAFIL X igF B AR B S DR R AR A A E AP IHARHR

Latest Week Update for Capesize and Panamax Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of Australia

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
Pan. 62 62 61 52 57 57 62
Cap 66 65 67 68 65 70 74
WT.h. 157.7 167.7 135.4 142 157.3 141.3 195

BRI —ERBXKIE A RERBEN R EE R AR A E AT HITR

Latest Week Update for Supra & Handy Num. and Waiting Time Information in Anchorages

of Black Sea
Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
HDY 25 20 18 26 16 15 19
SMX 13 14 1 9 9 9 8
WT.h. 14.95 32 29.1 15.4 221 25.5 48
R — BB XKIHEA R BB EN R EEEUER AR A E AT HATS
Latest Week Update for Supra and Handy Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of US Gulf
Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
HDY 10 1 10 8 7 10 9
SMX 9 12 10 10 10 il 14
WT.h. 76.8 89.3 81.25 97.9 102.1 72.5 85
I — RS AT O K igaiE A B R ER AR R EEL A S AR AR A E A It HAT R
Latest Week Update for Supra and Handy Num. and Waiting Time Information in
Anchorages of Plate River
Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
HDY 5 5 6 5 5 6 7
SMX 2 1 4 5 5 6 9

WT.h. 715 95.5 74 98 122 108.1 138

hiFleet20255E 5815 & iz AR

@ Panamax [ Capesize Anchorage
Ship count Wait hours
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@ Panamax [ Capesize Anchorage
Ship count Wait hours
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@ Handysize 70 Supramax Anchorage
Ship count Wait hours
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@ Handysize 00 Supramax Anchorage
Ship count Wait hours
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Latest Week Update for Container Vessels Num. and Waiting Time Information on
Anchorages of HongKong

hiFleet20255E 5815 & iz AR

@ rFeedermax (1)) Panamax
— Anchorage

Post-Panamax () Feeder (0 ULCY

Ship count Wait hours
Type M T W Th F Sat Sun . 40
F.ma. 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 5 20
Pan. 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 20
PPx 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0.5 10
NPx 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 T T 0
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun
Fd 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
WT.h. 38.2 17.2 2.85 5.2 127 33 1
Ulcv 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
RIA—[ EEKIgSEREMR I R ETI ISR @ reedermax (1) Panamax Post-Panamax () Neopanamax [ Feeder
Latest Week Update for Container Vessels Num. and Waiting Time Information in @ ULV O Anchorage
Anchorages of Shanghai . .
Ship count Wait hours
Type M T W Th F Sat Sun 10 70
60
F.ma. 3 3 1 3 5 6 3 8
50
Pan. 7 6 4 6 5 2 4 6 40
PPx 3 4 5 2 4 3 3 4 30
20
NPx 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10
Fd 8 9 9 7 4 6 10 0 0
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun
Ulcv 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
WT.h. 39.6 459 66.6 30.2 26.15 42.5 32
BRI — BRI X i S A FERA i A S SR FIIHIBRTHS @ Feedermax [ Panamax Post-Panamax () Neopanamax [} Feeder
Latest Week Update for Container Vessels Num. and Waiting Time Information in @ ULV -~ Anchorage
Anchorages of Singapore Ship count Wait hours
Type M T W Th F Sat sun © °u
5
F.ma. 3 2 2 1 3 2 1 0
4
Pan. 1 T2 3 0 2 0 . 20
PPx 2 1 2 6 4 0 2 5 20
NPx 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 10
Fd 1 3 2 4 3 3 5 0 0
Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun
Ulcv 1 4 1 1 3 1 1
WT.h. 42.6 10 6.1 14.9 31.65 349 28.5
BT — B E B ERAR I IRE Latest Weekly Average Speed for Bulkers during Ballast -O- BDI VISF ()~ ASP
Voyage BDI ASP  VLSF
Type M T W Th F Sat Sun 1,340 11.898 1535
1,320 11.895 400
BDI 1356 1278 1203 1189 \ 11.892
1:300 11.889 468
VLSF 473.50 462.00 466.00 1280 N 11.886 460
' N 11.883 464
ASP 11.87 11.88 1.9 1.9 11.89 11.83 1,260 | e —---"',"""—-’ , 11.88 462
2025-04-08 2025-04-09 2025-04-10
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EBHYBT B EE Baltic Dry Index

Type PI WoW W% M% y%
BDI 1274 -215.0 -14.44 -23.67 -24.62
BCI 1803 -416.0 18.75 -36.89 -27.15
B! 1186 -239.0 16.77 1311 -29.28
BS| 939 -320 33 0.97 -25.54
BHSI 582 -31.0 -5.06 175 -19.61

000 ()~ BHSI =0~ BDI BCl ()~ BSI =0~ BPI
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BERIE{N e S Energy Shipping Index

Type PI Wow W% M% y%
BDTI 1132 20.0 18 203 -6.06
BCTI 679 30 0.44 -9.47 -22.04
BLNG 2560 -90.0 34 3.64 -26.03
BLPG 3240 -1230.0 2752 -23.96 -39.81
1,500 -~ BDTI 1,500 -0 BCTI
1,200 1,200
900 W 900
600 600
300 300
0, : : : : : 0, : : : : :
2024-03-12  2024-05-22  2024-07-30  2024-10-07  2024-12-12  2025-02-27 2024-03-12  2024-05-22  2024-07-30  2024-10-07  2024-12-12  2025-02-27
10,000 -0~ BLNG 8,000 - BLPG
8,000 6,000
6,000
4,000
4,000
2,000 2,000
0 0

2024-03-12  2024-05-24  2024-08-02  2024-10-11  2024-12-20  2025-03-07  2024-03-12  2024-05-22  2024-07-30  2024-10-07 2024-12-12  2025-02-27
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YFEE A BYEAERRG Capesize

Xig: Ef, sE—EFEAianESREnnigE

Area: Brazil, The latest week update number for Capesize with cargo loading intention.

Type M T W Sat Sun

Cape 32 32 27

35
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0
125-01-13

2025-01-29

2025-02-14  2025-03-02  2025-03-18  2025-04-04

Xig: FdF, R —EFEARASEMER RIS E

Area: South Africa, The latest week update number for Capesize with cargo loading intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

Cape 14 18 16 23 21 22 28

EEDEHENE PANAMAX

Xig: FaEALERHIARES. RE—RAEEDRMEMESREMANE.

Area: South America. The latest week update number for Panamax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

Pan. 173 178 183 185 169 164 164

250
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0
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2025-01-29

2025-02-14  2025-03-02  2025-03-18  2025-04-04
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Xig: BRAR . Rif—Eir AR RN E

Area: Australia. The latest week update number for Capesize with cargo loading intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

Cape 105 109 103 102 97 102
180
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60
50
40
30
20
10

0

125-01-13

2025-01-29

2025-02-14  2025-03-02  2025-03-18  2025-04-04

Xig: BE. R REERRMEMESREMANE.

Area: Black Sea. The latest week update number for Panamax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T w Th F Sat

Pan. 17 16 17 16 12 13 il
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2025-01-29

2025-02-14  2025-03-02  2025-03-18  2025-04-04
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Xig: AR, RE—EEEDEMEMESEREMANE.

Area: Australia. The latest week update number for Panamax with cargo loading intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

Pan. 120 123 121 124 126 19 125

HBAREBIEIES SUPRAMAX

Xig: dthE. RE—EBAREREMEMESREMANE.

Area: North China. The latest week update number for Supramax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

SMX 160 169 174 176 174 175 169

210
180
150
120
90
60
30
0
2025-01-13  2025-01-29  2025-02-14  2025-03-02

2025-03-18  2025-04-04

Xig: £, R EABARERMEMESREMNANE.

Area: US Gulf. The latest week update number for Supramax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

SMX 24 18 16 16 16 18 19

125-01-13
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Xig: BE. R REERRMEMESREMRNE.

Area: Black Sea. The latest week update number for Panamax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun
SMX 31 29 32 31 29 30 28
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Xig: FISERYALERFIARER . RE—EBAREEENERREMMHEE .

Area: South America. The latest week update number for Supramax with cargo loading
intention.

Type M T W Th F Sat Sun

SMX 66 61 55 58 56 63 65
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VPR FEUEN SRR Capesize

5TC $/day WoW
Apr-25 16,513.00 -408.0 24%
May-25 18,296.00 -392.0 21%
Jun-25 19,358.00 -225.0 -11%
Q325 19,178.00 -263.67 -14%
Q425 20,367.00 -154.0 -0.8 %
Q126 12,013.00 -100.0 -0.8%
Q226 17,596.00 -920 -0.5%
Q326 21,267.00 -104.0 -0.5%
Cal 26 18,169.00 -86.5 -0.5%
Cal 27 19,050.00 -25.0 -01%
Cal 28 18,888.00 -20.0 -01%

EeSREEAPanamax

4TC $/day WoWw
Apr-25 10,321.00 96.0 0.9 %
May-25 10,454.00 146.0 14 %
Jun-25 10,458.00 300.0 30%
Q3 25 10,287.33 69.33 07 %
Q425 9,933.00 33.0 03 %
Q126 8,775.00 -4.0 0.0 %
Q226 10,483.00 -340 03 %
Q326 10,350.00 7.0 01%
Cal 26 9,922.75 -10.0 -01%
Cal 27 10,217.00 0.0 0.0%
Cal 28 - - -

BAREEIE SRR Supramax

10TC $/day WoW
Apr-25 10,217.00 9.0 01%
May-25 10,483.00 33.0 03 %
Jun-25 10,454.00 4.0 0.0 %
Q3 25 10,364.00 -14.0 -01%
Q425 10,067.00 -210 02 %
Q126 8,767.00 -12.0 -01%
Q226 10,396.00 25.0 02 %
Q326 10,796.00 88.0 0.8 %
10,085.50 Cal 26 39.75 0.4%
Cal 27 10,392.00 9.0 0.1%
Cal 28 10,633.00 4.0 0.0 %

SBhERD IHAE MY FFA
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77C
Apr-25
May-25
Jun-25
Q325
Q4 25
Q126
Q2 26
Q3 26
Cal 26
Cal 27

Cal 28

$/day
10,388.00
10,200.00
10,213.00
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9,913.00
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9,875.25
10,300.00

10,513.00

-50.0

50.0

50.0

6.33

-13.0

0.0

13.0

25.0

22.0

0.0

0.0

WoW

-0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.1%

-0.1%

0.0 %

13.0

0.2 %

0.2 %

0.0 %

0.0 %

0.6 %

0.4 %

0.2 %

0%

-0.2 %

-0.4 %

-0.6 %

Apr-25

Q325

Q2 26

Cal 27

hiFleet20258E 5815 E iz AR

() Forward curve
60

40

-40

-60
Apr-25  Jun-25 Q4 25 Q2 26 Cal 26 Cal 28



@i\ hiFleet
AR PA &£ & hiFleet20255E 2815 B M7 ER

E7 2B KA1 BUNKER PRICE

MP LO HO MO SP WoW W% M%
zhoushan 498.5 4435 652.5 55.0 8.5 18.28 120.0
Singapore 4935 425.5 600.5 68.0 35 5.43 -389.36
Rotterdam 464.0 409.5 624.5 54.5 7.0 14.74 -193.97

Fujairah 4825 426.5 638.5 56.0 -34.5 -38.12 -161.2
Houston 484.5 428.5 715.0 56.0 -7.5 -11.81 -234.94

(MP-Bunkering Main Ports; LO-Heavy Low Sulphur Fuel Oil; HO-Heavy Hight Sulphur Fuel Oil; MO-MGO; SP-Spread;)

Rotterdam bunkers $/t 0= IFO O~ MGO =(Q= VISFO
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Grains and Oilseeds
Wheat
Maize

Soybeans
Rice
Barley
Energy
Crude Qil
Brent
Natural Gas
Gasoline
Heating Oil
Ethanol
Naphtha
Propane
Uranium
Methanol
TTF Gas
UK Gas
Industrial
Copper
Coal
Steel
Iron Ore
Aluminum
Lithium
Metals
Gold
Silver
Platium
Currencies
EUR/USD

USD/CNY

Index
201.0
235.0
198.0
176.0
237.0
UsSD/Bbl
USD/Bbl
USD/MMBtu
USD/Gal
USD/Gal
UsD/Gal
usb/T
USD/Gal
USD/Lbs
CNY/T
EUR/MWh
GBp/thm
USD/Lbs
usb/T
CNY/T
UsD/T
usb/T
CNY/T
USD/t.oz
USD/t.oz
null
Index
1.09
7.36

Index

60.94

64.41

3.65

2.03

2.08

1.8

534.42

0.79

64.4

2476.0

35.8

87.88

Index

4.26

97.5

3060.0

100.85

23779

72400.0

Index

3005.7

30.26

905.7

+/-
3.0
5.0
-8.0
-3.0
7.0
+/-
-10.23
-10.12
-0.46
-0.26
-0.21
0.05
-74.86
-0.09
-0.2
-112.0
-5.03
-10.66
+/-
-0.81
-55
-99.0
-1.66

-149.0

-1700.0

-125.83

-3.72
-95.0
+/-
0.01

0.08

Weekly
1.52
2.17
-3.88
-1.68
3.04
Weekly
-14.37
-13.58
-11.19
-11.35
-9.17
2.86
-12.29
-10.23
-0.31
-4.33
-12.32
-10.82
Weekly
-15.98
-5.34
-3.13
-1.62
-5.9
-2.29
Weekly
-4.02
-10.95
-9.49
Weekly
0.93

11
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FHED BRI LATEST COMMODITIES PRICE

Monthly
1.01
0.86

-2.94
-2.76
1.28
Monthly
-1.74
-7.14
-18.89
-2.87
-4.59
5.88
-11.01
-5.95
0.0
-6.57
-13.59
-13.47
Monthly
-8.19
-6.79
-4.97
-0.14
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MEPC83 adopted two emission reduction targets for GHG Fuel Intensify-GFl:
- Set "Base target GFI" and "Direct Compliance target GFI" based on the 2008 GFlI reference value (93.3 gCOOeq/MJ).
- Failure to meet the requirements will result in a compliance deficit and a penalty:
- Primary deficit (short of direct target) : US $100 / ton COO equivalent;
- Secondary deficit (short of base target) : US $380 / ton COO EQ.
Zero Emission Incentive (ZNZs) for MEPC83
- Until 2034, ships with a GFI threshold <19.0g COO equivalent /MJ are eligible for net zero incentives (e.g. IMO fund grants).
Compliance mechanisms identified by MEPC83
- Allow to repair the deficit by transferring/storing Surplus units-su or purchasing Remedial Units-RU.
MEPC83 Implementation Schedule
A two-tier target and penalty mechanism will be launched from 2028 to 2030, and ZNZs standards will be tightened in 2034.
Shipping Company how to response:
1. Active emission reduction path
- Invest in green fuels (such as hydrogen, ammonia) and energy efficient technologies to meet "direct compliance targets" ahead of time, generating SU for storage, trading or offsetting
future deficits.
- Qualify for ZNZs to earn rewards while reducing long-term fuel costs.
2. Basic target route (mainstream choice for smes)
- Subject to a Level 1 fine ($100 / ton), relying on biofuels and existing energy-saving equipment (such as optimizing hull design, installing energy-saving devices) to achieve a 30%
reduction in emissions.
3. Flexible compliance policy
- Use the RU trading market to balance the deficit or make a contribution to the IMO Net Zero Fund to obtain SU.
- Explore technology combinations (e.g., blended fuels + energy efficient equipment) to reduce overall costs.
MEPC83 has a key impact on shipping, with high fines forcing the industry to decarbonize, green fuel and technology suppliers will be the beneficiaries, and small and medium-sized
shipowners will face significant short-term pressure, but can transition through flexible strategies.
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